Redwood Drive as Minor Collector. There are forty-six (46) striped parking spaces on the Subject Property. 

The existing commercial building, which was used in the past as a bank with a drive-through, is one-story 

and has an area of approximately four thousand, five hundred (4,500) square feet.

The Petitioner, Illinois Association of Seventh-day Adventists, on behalf of Maranatha Hispanic 

Seventh-Day Adventist Church, is requesting approval of a Conditional Use for a Religious Institution (6400) 

use on the Subject Property.